These standalone financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian 
Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with 
Rule 3 of the Companies (Iridian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereof. 

4. The company has made an allotment of 14,77,550 (Fourteen lacs Seventy-Seven thousand five 
hundred and fifty ) fully pa.id-up Equity Shares on preferential issue basis at price of Rs.86.00 per 
share (including a premium of Rs 84.00 per share) on October 1.5, 2024. 

5. Previous period/ year's figures have been regrouped/restated wherever necessary to make them

[...]

These consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with hidian Accounting

Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with Rule3 of the

Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant ameadnieat thereof.

4. The parent company hasmade anallotment of 14,77,550 (Fourteen lacs Seventy-Seven thousand five

hundred and fifty) fully paid-up Equity Shares on preferential issue basis at price of Rs.86.00 per share

( includinga premium ofRs 84.00 per share) on October 15, 2024.

5. Key Staadalone Financial laformation:

Partículars Quartel Quartel Quarter Nine Month Nine Year ended